PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSUMED NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTOUR FABRICATORS, INC.	08/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAWCAR GROUP, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	4241 FENTON ROAD		
City:	FENTON		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48430		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7520004
Patent Number:	7082631
Patent Number:	6723036
Patent Number:	6876503
Patent Number:	7311441
Patent Number:	7458117
Patent Number:	6869194
Patent Number:	8807138
Patent Number:	8925553
Application Number:	14264345
Application Number:	13561939
Application Number:	14287362
Application Number:	13731964
Application Number:	13008291
Application Number:	14338084
Application Number:	14471690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0896

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.Address Line 1:840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2169.272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. GRATZ

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Gratz/

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 10

Total Attachments: 10 source=00841007#page1.tif source=00841007#page2.tif source=00840162#page1.tif source=00840168#page1.tif source=00840165#page1.tif source=00840165#page2.tif source=00841285#page2.tif source=00841285#page2.tif source=00841285#page3.tif source=00841285#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No. 2169.272

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION BY MICHAEL CZOP

- 1. I, MICHAEL CZOP, am the President at TIDI CFI Products, LLC.
- 2. I have personal knowledge of the following facts and understand that this declaration is made under penalty of perjury.
- 3. Before the company was called TIDI CFI Products, LLC, it was called RawCar Group, L.L.C. The name was changed to TIDI CFI Products, LLC on October 28, 2014 as reflected by the Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Organization filed with the Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau. A copy of this document is attached here as Exhibit A.
- 4. RawCar Group, L.L.C. did business under a number of different assumed names. For instance, RawCar Group, L.L.C. began doing business under the name Contour Fabricators, Inc. in 1997. See Exhibit B which provides a copy of the Certificate of Assumed Name dated July 14, 1997. After the Certificate of Assumed Name in Exhibit B expired on December 31, 2012, a subsequent Certificate of Assumed Name for Contour Fabricators, Inc. was filed on January 8, 2013. See Exhibit C.
- 5. Since RawCar Group, L.L.C. began doing business under the assumed name Contour Fabricators, Inc. in 1997, a number of intellectual property assets have been filed in the name of Contour Fabricators, Inc. Exhibit D provides a list of some of the assets that are currently listed in the name of Contour Fabricators, Inc.
- 6. The intellectual property assets contained in Exhibit D were developed and invented by employees of RawCar Group, L.L.C., former employees of RawCar Group, L.L.C., or consultants for RawCar Group, L.L.C.

{00840175.DOC/}

Attorney Docket No. 2169.282 Page 2 of 2

7. Because Contour Fabricators, Inc. was an assumed name, the intellectual property

assets currently assigned or owned by Contour Fabricators, Inc. should have been

assigned or owned by RawCar Group, L.L.C.

8. Further, as RawCar Group, L.L.C. has changed its name to TIDI CFI Products, LLC,

all of the assets included in Exhibit D should now be owned by, or assigned to TIDI

CFI Products, LLC.

9. The assets listed in Exhibit D are exemplary, and any other intellectual property

assets currently owned by Contour Fabricators, Inc. as an assumed name of the

former RawCar Group, L.L.C. or the current TIDI CFI Products, LLC should also be

owned by, or assigned to TIDI CFI Products, LLC. This may include, for instance,

any unregistered intellectual property, any foreign intellectual property rights, any

grants to intellectual property rights such as through license agreements, and any

other intellectual property not specifically listed on Exhibit D.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all

statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements

were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such

willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting

therefrom.

Dated: 04/21/2015

By: Michael Czop

Michael ST

Company: TIDI CFI Products, LLC

Title: President

(Signature of Member, Manager, or Authorized Agent)

(Typs or Print Name and Gapacity)

Kevin McNamara, CEO

69.500 CON

mux/n

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

for

RAWCAR GROUP, L.L.C.

ID NUMBER: B20013

to transact business under the assumed name of

CONTOUR FABRICATORS, INC.

received by facsimile transmission on January 8, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 8, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Expiration Date: December 31, 2017



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 8TH day of January, 2013.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

PATENT

REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0902

BCS/CD-SH Rev. 02/11) WICH	IGAN DEPARTMENT AT LIAMAN	174 3 g 404 octobración		
4	IGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSIN BUREAU OF COMMERCI	IG AND REGULA	NTORY AFFAIRS	
Date Received		EUREAU USE ONLY		
	fe car.	novem nations		•

	This document is effective on the date a subsequent effective date within 20 received date is stated in the documen	ຕີລຸບຸກ pelice		:
Name RAWCAR (BROUP, L.L.C.	The second secon		
Address 319 ROLS	TON ROAD			
CRY LINDEN	***************************************	ZIP C pare 645 1	EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31.	
Document will be rel if left blank doc	urned to the name and address you ment will be malled to the registere	enter above.	1. school de la constant de la const	,
companies), the con	(Please read Informati provisions of Act 284, Public Acts ns), Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (i nocation, limited partnership, or limi corporation, limited partnership, or ROUP LLC	of 1972 (profit co limited partnersh) lad liability comp	orporellons), Act 162, Public A ps), or Act 23, Public Acts of t SDV ID liam one executes the	
2. The Identification	number assigned by the Bursau is	3	B20013	
	ne under which business is to be tra	nisacted ls:		

COMPLETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF THIS NAME IS ASSUMED BY MORE THAN ONE ENTITY.

(Type or Pind (Surse)	(Type or Priva Tibe or Cooperate)	
RICHARD A. WEAVER	MANAGING MEMBER	
(8/phsture)	2000	
y Muser fall leger		
Igned this 8TH day of JANUA	<u>RY</u> 2013	

01/08/2013 11:06AM (GMT-05:00)

EXHIBIT D

Patents

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	COMBINED CUSHION AND PROTECTIVE COVER AND METHODS OF FORMING	US	7,520,004 4/21/2009	11/492,723 7/25/2006	24955, 28836, 29056, 29063, 29245, 29286, 29361, 29493, 29718, 29730, 29757, 29837, 29845, 29902
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	IMAGING TABLE PROTECTIVE COVER	US	7,082,631 8/1/2006	10/896,704 7/22/2004	30371, 434, 435, 435- HCF, 442, 467, 468- HCF, 9055, 9056, 9061, 9062, 9071, 9106, 9107, 9108
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FOLDING SHEET MATERIAL	US	6,723,036 4/20/2004	10/174,922 6/19/2002	16109
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	MICROSCOPE DRAPE LENS PROTECTIVE COVER ASSEMBLY	US	6,876,503 4/5/2005	10/695,634 10/28/2003	441265TR, 541568TR
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	POUCH CONSTRUCTION	US	7,311,441 12/25/2007	11/099,001 4/5/2005	24993
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	PROTECTIVE COVER AND PATIENT SECURITY APPARATUS	US	7,458,117 12/2/2008	11/022,101 12/23/2004	Part number not assigned
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	STERILIZABLE DRAPE FOR OPHTHALMOSCOPIC LENS	US	6,869,194 3/22/2005	10/395,670 3/24/2003	23637, 23638, 24975, 24976
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD PROVIDING STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	US	8,807,138 8/19/2014	12/820,562 6/22/2010	Yet to be commercialized
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	8,925,553 1/6/2015	13/355,741 1/23/2012	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	CRANIOTOMY DRAPE AND METHOD OF SIMULTANEOUSLY DRAPING A STERILE BARRIER OVER A PATIENT AND NAVIGATION TRACKER	US	Pending	14/264,345 4/29/2014	5568
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	FLUOROSCOPY C-ARM DRAPE CLIP, DRAP CLIP ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF CLIPPING A STERILE DRAPE TO A FLUOROSCOPY C-ARM	US	Pending	13/561,939 7/30/2012	30872, 30873

{00840159.DOCX/}

Contour Fabricators, Inc.	LUER PORT ALERT DEVICE AND METHOD OF	US	Pending	14/287,362 5/27/2014	5549
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	USE THEREOF STERILE DRAPE FOR AN O-SHAPED CT SCANNER AND METHOD OF	US	Pending	14/530,549 10/30/2014	5565
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	DRAPING AN O-SHAPED CT SCANNER STERILE IMAGING HEAD PROTECTION APPARATUS	US	Pending	13/731,964 12/31/2012	273, 274, 275, 5544, 5545, 5546
	AND METHOD OF PROVIDING PROTECTION TO A RADIOLOGICAL IMAGING HEAD THEREWITH				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	Pending	13/008,291 1/18/2011	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD PROVIDING A STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	US	Pending	14/338,084 7/22/2014	Yet to be commercialized
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	SURGICAL TABLE ARM SUPPORT	US	Pending	14/471,690 8/28/2014	ARMIR01, ARMIR02, ARMIR03, ARMIR04, ARMIR05, ARMIR06, ARMIR07
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	FLUOROSCOPY C-ARM DRAPE CLIP, DRAP CLIP ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF CLIPPING A STERILE DRAPE TO A FLUOROSCOPY C-ARM	Canada	Pending	2843647 7/30/2012	30872, 30873
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	Canada	Pending	2787280 1/18/2011	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	Canada	Pending	2825005 1/23/2012	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP

{00840159.DOCX/}

Contour Fabricators, Inc.	STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE,	China	Pending	201180012315.2 1/18/2011	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
	COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND				
	STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD				
	OF PROVIDING A STERILE				
	DRAPE ABOUT A				
	RADIATION SHIELD				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD	China	Pending	201280013219.4 1/23/2012	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
	DRAPE, COMBINATION OF			1/23/2012	ZGD20WA-LOOI
	A RADIATION SHIELD				
	AND STERILE DRAPE				
	THEREFOR AND METHOD				
	OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A				
	RADIATION SHIELD				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	FLUOROSCOPY C-ARM	EPO	Pending	12819636.7	30872, 30873
	DRAPE CLIP, DRAP CLIP			7/30/2012	
	ASSEMBLY AND METHOD				
	OF CLIPPING A STERILE DRAPE TO A				
	FLUOROSCOPY C-ARM				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	STERILE RADIATION	EPO	Pending	11733522.4	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA,
,	SHIELD DRAPE,			1/18/2011	ZGD20WA-LOOP
	COMBINATION OF A				
	RADIATION SHIELD AND				
	STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD				
	OF PROVIDING A STERILE				
	DRAPE ABOUT A				
	RADIATION SHIELD				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	SURGICAL DRAPE AND	EPO	Pending	10797562.5	Yet to be
	METHOD PROVIDING A STERILE SURFACE			6/22/2010	commercialized
	THEREWITH				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	WRAPPABLE STERILE	EPO	Pending	12702129.3	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA,
	RADIATION SHIELD			1/23/2012	ZGD20WA-LOOP
	DRAPE, COMBINATION OF				
	A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE				
	THEREFOR AND METHOD				
	OF PROVIDING A STERILE				
	DRAPE ABOUT A				
C + F1 + I	RADIATION SHIELD	11 17	D 1'	12100106	37 1
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD OF PROVIDING	Hong Kong	Pending	12108106 8/17/2012	Yet to be commercialized
	A STERILE SURFACE			0/1//2012	Commercianzed
	THEREWITH				
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	STERILE RADIATION	Mexico	Pending	MX/a/2012/08335	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA,
	SHIELD DRAPE,			7/17/2012	ZGD20WA-LOOP
	COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND				
	STERILE DRAPE				
	THEREFOR AND METHOD				
	OF PROVIDING A STERILE				
	DRAPE ABOUT A				
	RADIATION SHIELD				

Contour Fabricators, Inc.	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	Mexico	Pending	MX/a/2013/08274 7/16/2013	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	CRANIOTOMY DRAPE AND METHOD OF SIMULTANEOUSLY DRAPING A STERILE BARRIER OVER A PATIENT AND NAVIGATION TRACKER	PCT	Pending	PCT/US2014/35833 5/22/2014	5568
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	LUER PORT ALERT DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	PCT	Pending	PCT/US2014/39560 5/27/2014	5549
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	SURGICAL TABLE ARM SUPPORT	PCT	Pending	US2014/0531370 8/28/2014	ARMIR01, ARMIR02, ARMIR03, ARMIR04, ARMIR05, ARMIR06, ARMIR07

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark	Application Ser. No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Issue Date
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	US	HUGGER	74/084,791 8/1/1990	1,680,218 3/24/1992
			8/1/1990	3/24/1992
Contour Fabricators, Inc.	US	STERILE-Z	86/269,216	Allowed
			5/1/2014	

{00840159.DOCX/}

RECORDED: 04/22/2015